

*CONTRACTED BACKLOG AMOUNTS TO EUR 1,880 M*

## **Grupo SANJOSE obtains a net profit of EUR 17,9 million in the first three quarters of 2018, recording a 48.8% increase with regards to the same period of the previous year**

- *EBIT for the period stands at € 32.7 M, recording an 11.5% increase and sales increased up to € 510.2 M*
- *The construction business line continues to be the most important activity of SANJOSE, representing 87,1% of the Group's activity and 63.4% of total EBITDA.*

**Madrid, at 8 November 2018.-** Grupo SANJOSE obtains a net accumulated profit of EUR 17.9 million at the end of the third quarter of 2018 (+48.8% compared to that obtained in the previous year), standing revenue at EUR 510.2 million and EBITDA amounting to EUR 32.4 million, what represents a 6.4% margin on sales.

The construction business line, represents 87.1% of total sales of the Group and continues to be the most important activity.

At the end of the third quarter of year 2018, Grupo SANJOSE has a contracted backlog amounting to EUR 1,880 million.

Net cash position of Grupo SANJOSE at the end of the third quarter of 2018 amounted to EUR 41.4 million, what involves a 37.9% decrease compared to the end of 2017.